Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 690 680 2016-17 65 2018-19 700 573 336000(THREE LACS
THIRTY SIX
THOUSAND)

28

2016-17 690 686 2017-18 74 2019-20 710 567 347000(THREE LACS
FORTY SIX
THOUSAND)

22

2017-18 690 624 2018-19 73 2020-21 678 542 377000(THREE LACA
SEVENTY SEVEN
TOUSAND)

21

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

[...]

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 26 2 2018-19 2 2 600000(SIX LACS) 0

2018-19 26 2 2019-20 2 2 625000(SIX LACS
TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

0

2019-20 26 4 2020-21 4 4 635000(SIX LACS
TGHIRTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 536093 (FIVE LACS THIRTY SIX THOUSAND AND NINETY
THREE)

1300000 (Thirteen Lacs) 774000 (Seven Lacs Seventy Four Thousand)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1354018 (THIRTEEN LACS FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND AND
EIGHTEEN)

1467000 (Fourteen Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand) 1832000 (Eighteen Lakh Thirty Two Thousand)

Engineering Workshops 1205946 (TWELVE LACS FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
AND FORTY SIX)

0 (Zero) 501000 (Five Lakh One Thousand)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

12453621 (ONE CRORE TWENTY FOUR LACS FIFTY
THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY ONE)

18486000 (One Crore Eighty Four Lakh Eighty Six Thousand) 13745000 (One Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Forty Five Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 162300000 (SIXTEEN CRORES TWENTY THREE LACS) 143318000 (Fourteen Crore Thirty Three Lakh Eighteen
Thousand)

133634000 (Thirteen Crore Thirty Six Lakh Thirty Four
Thousand)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

48946766 (FOUR CRORES EIGHTY NINE LACS FORTY SIX
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY SIX)

3900000 (Thirty Nine Lakh) 4030000 (Forty Lakh Thirty Thousand)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1094882 (TEN LACS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO)

3980000 (Thirty Nine Lakh Eighty Thousand) 3485000 (Thirty Four Lakh Eighty Five Thousand)

IPR

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 1 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 3 6

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 2 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1054904 1089904 1398611